

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

CHESTNUT PAVING - BID OPENING 5/18/21

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Perrin Asphalt Company		Chagrin Valley Paving Inc.		Karvo Companies Inc.		Kenmore Construction Co.		Barbicas Construction Co	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	38	\$24.62	\$935.63	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	SY	3931	\$3.00	\$11,812.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,862.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,862.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,672.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,862.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,862.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	256	\$9.93	\$2,541.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,304.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$444.81	\$444.81	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
6	203	EXCAVATION (FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR)	CY	167	\$25.93	\$4,331.12	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 23.06	\$ 3,851.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,340.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	65	\$2.32	\$1,520.42	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00
8	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	455	\$15.00	\$6,825.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00
9	608	CURB RAMP	SF	2992	\$15.00	\$44,880.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 23,188.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 23,188.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 35,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,920.00
10	608	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	419	\$35.97	\$15,070.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,218.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,570.00
11	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	39	\$81.87	\$3,192.96	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS1	SY	329	\$2.00	\$657.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,606.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 493.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 658.00
13	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE G	SY	329	\$5.00	\$1,645.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 822.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 987.00
14	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT	6	\$96.87	\$581.23	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	611	CATCH BASIN , NO.3A	EACH	1	\$2,460.69	\$2,460.69	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	28	\$1,700.00	\$47,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00
17	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	26	\$582.55	\$15,146.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00
18	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
19	611	JUNCTION CHAMBER RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
20	611	SPECIAL-MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	2000	\$1.52	\$3,043.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,800.00
21	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	1000	\$27.50	\$27,500.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00
22	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1000	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00
23	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, Misc. BRICK CROSSWALK REPLACEMENT	SY	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
24	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 3"	SY	23614	\$1.73	\$40,966.51	\$ 1.90	\$ 44,866.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,228.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 50,770.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,842.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 94,456.00
25	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	13	\$289.43	\$3,762.56	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	176	\$55.00	\$9,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,040.00
27	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	3543	\$3.03	\$10,748.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,086.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,971.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,400.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,629.00
28	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	CY	820	\$195.07	\$159,958.22	\$ 160.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 127,920.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 137,760.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 184,500.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	1148	\$125.60	\$144,188.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 137,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 160,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 149,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 183,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 172,200.00
30	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
31	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	256	\$33.00	\$8,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,680.00
32	609	CURB, MISC.: CURB, TYPE 6 REPLACEMENT	FT	156	\$40.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00
33	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$240.19	\$6,004.79	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
34	646	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.96	\$6,970.91	\$6,692.08	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3,347.05	\$ 3,213.17	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,992.00
35	646	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	87	\$2.18	\$189.94	\$ 2.30	\$ 200.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 228.81	\$ 2.25	\$ 195.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 195.75
36	646	STOP LINE	FT	51	\$13.46	\$686.59	\$ 12.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 12.29	\$ 626.79	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00
37	646	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	529	\$6.18	\$3,271.09	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,041.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 3,248.06	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,909.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,909.50
38	646	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT	109	\$3.10	\$337.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 337.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 328.09	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00
39	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$210.22	\$420.43	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 231.09	\$ 462.18	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
40	625	PULL BOX, MISC.:PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
41	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
42	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HOURLY	24	\$69.90	\$1,677.55	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
43	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	MILE	1.92	\$610.26	\$1,171.70	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,112.00
44	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8"	FT	102	\$0.96	\$98.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 96.90
45	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	FT	174	\$2.86	\$497.75	\$ 3.65	\$ 635.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 669.90	\$ 3.85	\$ 669.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 609.00
46	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 76,703.38	\$ 76,703.38	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
47	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
48	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 53,105.00	\$ 53,105.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 687,028.29	TOTAL	\$ 576,114.95	TOTAL	\$ 719,870.00	TOTAL	\$ 724,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 757,902.65	TOTAL	\$ 789,185.15

LOW -----> HIGH

** INDICATES WINNING BID